
	
	

	 	
	

 
 
 

TRAINING NOTICE – PLEASE POST 
 

Department of Fire, Rescue, and Emergency Management 
Professionalism, Respect, Integrity, Dedication, Excellence 

9119 Dean Ridings Lane, P. O.  Box 818  Spotsylvania, VA 22553    P (540) 507-7900    F (540) 582-6957 

Spotsylvania County 

Department of  
Fire, Rescue and Emergency Management 
	

2019-0027   Posted:  05-28-19 

Course:  Fire Fighter I & II    

Date(s)/Time:   FF I - August 20, 2019 to December 17, 2019  
FF II - January 7, 2020 to March 3, 2020 
Tuesday and Thursday 6:30pm–10:30pm   
Saturday and Sunday 8:00am-5:00pm 

 
Location:  Fire and Rescue Station 1 
                  7200 Courthouse Commons Blvd 
                  Spotsylvania, VA  22553 
Registration:  By August 10, 2019 - Register through your Training Officer 
 

 

Instructor(s):  Spotsylvania County Cadre  

Prerequisite(s): Must be at least 16 years of age on the first day of class.  

Description: This course is designed to meet the minimum qualification and 
certification program requirements for lead firefighter. Includes 
Firefighter 1 and 2, Hazardous Materials Operations, Mayday 
Firefighter Down Awareness and Operations levels. 

 

 

Class Size: Minimum 10 - Maximum 30  

For Information Call: Lieutenant Stephen Wise 
                                         Office 540-507-7921 or Cell 540-760-7819 
                                         Email: spwise@spotsylvania.va.us 

 

 



CR PR CR PR CR PR CR PR

8/20/2019 Tuesday Orientation / Paperwork  4
8/22/2019 Thursday FF I HX of the Fire Service 4
8/27/2019 Tuesday Safety 4
8/29/2019 Thursday PPE/SCBA 4
8/31/2019 Saturday PPE/SCBA 7
9/3/2019 Tuesday Communications 2 2
9/5/2019 Thursday Fire Behavior 4
9/10/2019 Tuesday Building Construction
9/12/2019 Thursday Fire Extinguishers 4
9/14/2019 Saturday Tools/Ropes and knots CR 4+4
9/17/2019 Tuesday Ropes and Knots PR 4
9/19/2019 Thursday Response and Size up  CR 4
9/24/2019 Tuesday Forcible Entry CR 4
9/26/2019 Thursday Ladders CR 4
9/28/2019 Saturday Ladders PR 8
10/1/2019 Tuesday Forcible Entry PR 4
10/3/2019 Thursday Ladders PR 4
10/8/2019 Tuesday Search and Rescue CR 4
10/10/2019 Thursday Ventilation CR 4
10/12/2019 Saturday Search and Rescue/Ventilation PR 8
10/15/2019 Tuesday Water Supply CR 4
10/17/2019 Thursday Water Supply PR 4
10/22/2019 Tuesday Water Supply PR 4
10/24/2019 Thursday Fire Attack and Foam CR 3
10/26/2019 Saturday Fire Attack and Foam PR 8
10/29/2019 Tuesday Fire Suppression CR 4
10/31/2019 Thursday Halloween‐ NO CLASS

Firefighter 1

 Weeknight classes 18:30 ‐ 22:30   Weekend classes 08:00 ‐ 17:00
FF I 

Fall 2019‐2020
FF I & FF II

VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTER Academy 

Firefighter 2 Haz Mat Ops AdditionalDate
Day of
Week

Topic



CR PR CR PR CR PR CR PR
Firefighter 1 Firefighter 2 Haz Mat Ops AdditionalDate

Day of
Week

Topic

11/2/2019 Saturday EMS for The Fire Service
11/5/2019 Tuesday Wildlands Fire Attack 4
11/7/2019 Thursday Fire Suppression CR 4
11/9/2019 Saturday Fire Suppression PR 8
11/12/2019 Tuesday Mayday Awareness CR 4
11/14/2019 Thursday Mayday Awareness PR 3
11/19/2019 Tuesday Salvage CR 4
11/21/2019 Thursday Salvage PR 4
11/23/2019 Saturday Skills Day 8
11/26/2019 Tuesday Cause and Origin CR 4
12/3/2019 Tuesday Burn Prep 4
12/5/2019 Thursday Burn Prep 4
12/7/2019 Saturday Live Burn ‐ Day 8
12/10/2019 Tuesday Live Burn ‐ Night 4
12/12/2019 Thursday Detection Systems 4
12/17/2019 Tuesday State Test ‐ Written and Practical 2 3
12/19/2019 Thursday Mayday Operations CR 4
12/21/2019 Saturday Mayday Operations PR 8
12/22/2019 Sunday Mayday Operations PR 8
12/24/2019
12/26/2019
12/31/2019
1/3/2020 Friday FF I Graduation

1/7/2020 Tuesday Orientation 4
1/9/2020 Thursday Communications CR 4
1/14/2020 Tuesday Water Supply CR & PR 2 2
1/16/2020 Thursday Preplaning & Fire Attack and Foam CR 4
1/18/2020 Saturday ICS / Tools / Ventilation
1/21/2020 Tuesday Salvage and Overhaul CR 4
1/23/2020 Thursday Fire Detection/Cause and origin 4
1/28/2020 Tuesday Fire Attack and Foam CR 4
1/30/2020 Thursday Fire Suppression CR 4
2/1/2020 Saturday Fire Suppression/Fire Attack and Foam PR 8
2/4/2020 Tuesday Public Education and Fire Prevention 4
2/6/2020 Thursday Flashover CR 4

FF II 

WINTER BREAK NO CLASS



CR PR CR PR CR PR CR PR
Firefighter 1 Firefighter 2 Haz Mat Ops AdditionalDate

Day of
Week

Topic

2/11/2020 Tuesday Flashover PR 4
2/13/2020 Thursday Vehicle Rescue CR 4
2/15/2020 Saturday Vehicle Rescue PR 8
2/18/2020 Tuesday Burn Prep 4
2/20/2020 Thursday Assisting Special Rescue Teams or Burn Prep 4 4
2/25/2020 Tuesday Burn Prep 4
2/27/2020 Thursday Live Burn ‐ Night 4
2/29/2020 Saturday Live Burn ‐ Day 8

3/3/2020 Tuesday FF II State Exam 2 2
3/13/2020 Friday Graduation
3/14/2020 Saturday 4 16
3/15/2020 Sunday
3/28/2020 Saturday 4 16
2/29/2020 Sunday Vehicle Level I

ITR Mod II


